
ITEM
NO.NO.

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION
PART

REQ'D

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

QTY. QTY.
REQ'D

to outside of package explaining difficulty.
Form # Revision: Date:

DESCRIPTION

Company, 1800 Renaissance Blvd., Sturtevant, Wisconsin, 53177 U.S.A.. Pack carefully, mail either Insured Parcel Post, or U.P.S. , attach a letter 

When ordering repair parts, include part number, part name and model of trimmer. For best performance, trimmer blades should be CLEANED 
and OILED with Andis Clipper Oil before and after use,  If repair is necessary, return to any Andis Authorized Repair Service Station, or to Andis 

PART
NO.

24103

18

120 VOLT
MODEL PM-4 CLIPPER

Screw x4, & lockwasher x2)

1
1

24106 Upper Housing (chome/black accent)
24107 Switch Actuator

5
23473 Foam Pad

1

Pivot Spring
6 23468

1

Pivot Arm Assembly

1

24117

2

24109

1

Adjustment Lever Assembly
24111 1Blade Bracket

Lower Housing (black/soft grip)

23432

Blade Screw

2

18453

15

64873

23472
2

1

Housing Screw

Tension Spring Screw

1

23478

2

Tension Spring

23474
1

23499

Hanger Hook
Cord Retaining Bracket

18119 Retaining Bracket Screw 2
1

23489

Field Assembly (Includes Field, Cord, 

11

9

12

17

13
Blade Guide

10

8/24/11

16

8

4

14

7

1

13

1

1

75296 Blade Guard

1

2

24118

13

1

2

4

5
5

18

7

6

9

8

10

10

11

12

8

8

13
14

14

15

1617

17

3

w
w

w
Th

eE
dg

eP
ro

.c
om


