





ITEM NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ'D
1	24106	Upper Housing (chome/black accent)	1
2	24107	Switch Actuator	1
3	24118	Field Assembly (Includes Field, Cord, Screw x4, & lockwasher x2)	1
4	23473	Foam Pad	1
5	23432	Pivot Spring	2
6	23468	Pivot Arm Assembly	1
7	24117	Lower Housing (black/soft grip)	1
8	24109	Adjustment Lever Assembly	1
9	24111	Blade Bracket	1
10	23478	Tension Spring Screw	2
11	23499	Tension Spring	1
12	64873	Blade Guide	1
13	18453	Blade Screw	2
14	23472	Housing Screw	2
15	23489	Hanger Hook	1
16	23474	Cord Retaining Bracket	1
17	18119	Retaining Bracket Screw	2
18	75296	Blade Guard	1
	1		
		1	

NO.	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY. REQ'D
	1		

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

When ordering repair parts, include part number, part name and model of trimmer. For best performance, trimmer blades should be CLEANED and OILED with Andis Clipper Oil before and after use, If repair is necessary, return to any Andis Authorized Repair Service Station, or to Andis Company, 1800 Renaissance Blvd., Sturtevant, Wisconsin, 53177 U.S.A.. Pack carefully, mail either Insured Parcel Post, or U.P.S., attach a letter to outside of package explaining difficulty.

Form # 2

24103

Revision:

Date: 8/24/11